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470510879
API Number: 01/18/201

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engiheers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity. ' .

2. Ifthe operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty

- (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void. :

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4, Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water

supply well. '

shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses. -

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

‘8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately. T

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

10. During the casitig and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
~ inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

;
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4705102126
WW-6B API NO. 47- _ 01/18/2019

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NQ. MND1HHS
Wczll Dadhlame:+

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: HG Energy Il Appalachia, j [494519932  |Marshall  |Clay Powhatan Point
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number: MND1 HHS Well Pad Name: MND1

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Murray Energy Corp  Public Road Access: County Highway 88/8

4) Elevation, current ground: 1150’ Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1150" (pad constructed)
5) Well Type (a) Gas X 0Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yesor No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus 6130 - 6185, 55' Thick, 4204 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6175’
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: ~ 17030° OfﬁCeR{S%EI,I{VED
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 9085' 0Cr - g i’id e
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 538',801',898',947" Eﬁv:‘%‘,/, ggpm;::’g
13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Nearest offset well Nal Pfoteg{ion

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: None

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 687" - 697"

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes X No

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: Wells are located in abandoned area of McElroy Mine

Depth: 692'to seam base
Seam:  Pittsburgh #8
Owner: Consol Mining Company, LLC
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47051081286

WW-6B APINO. 47- 51 Oell 218/!20219
(04/15) OPERAmL 0. MNB1EHS 6
Well Pad Name: _MND1
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE . ]
Size | NeW Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For | TUERVALS: | CEMENT:
(in) or | Grade Ib/ft Drilling (ft Left in Well Fill-up
Used (Ib/ft) Drilling (ft) (ft) (Cu. Ft.)/CTS
Conductor 20" | New | J-55 94 100 100’ Drilled In
Fresh Water [133/8"| New | J-55 545 1100’ 1100’ 40% excess yield =1.20, CTS
Coal
Intermediate |9 5/8" | New | J-55 40 2500 2500 40% excess, CTS
Production |5 1/2"| New | P-110 23 17030 17030 20% excess, lead yeld = 119, CTS
Tubing
Liners
TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement
Size (in) D.\—:/‘g—g::)r—?n Thickness %sriessure Max. Internal C,?meélt Yield
Diameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) —ype (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20" 26" 0.438 2110 Tpet.cessAl  CTS
Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 Type 1, Class A| 40% excess, yield = 1.20, CTS
Coal
Intermediate | g 5/g" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 Type 1, Class A| 40% excess, CTS
Production | 54+ | g1/ 0.415 14520 10000 | 1ove . Cisss A sy ors
Tubing
Liners
RECE
Office of Oi%ﬁ% Gas
PACKERS ocr -
_— 9 2018
ind: Wy p
Enwronmgig?g %ﬂ’,’ g{ion
Sizes:
Depths Set:
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WW-6B arino. &7 5M9

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. MND1HHS
Well Pad Name: MND1

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill the vertical depth to the Marcellus at an estimated total vertical depth of approximately 6,175 feet.
Drill horizontal leg - stimulate and produce the Marcellus Formation. Should we encounter an
unanticipated void in the coal, we will install a minimum of 20" of casing below the void but not more
than 100" below the void, set a basket and grout to surface.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

The stimulation will be multiple stages divided over the lateral length of the well. Stage spacing is
dependent upon engineering design. Slickwater fracturing technique will be utilized on each stage
using sand, water and chemicals. See attached list. Maximum pressure not to exceed 10,000 psi.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 9.0 (already built)
7.6 (already built)

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Conductor - NIA UffiCe
Surtaco Casing - Bow Springs {over collars) on first 2 joints then every third joint to 100 from surface O[[
Intermedizte Casing - Bow Springs (over collars) on first 12 joints, then avery third joint to 100 from surface
Production Casing - Run 1 spiral centratizer every 5 joints from the op of the curve to surface. Run 1 spiral centralizer every 3 joints from the st 5.5° long joint to the top of the curve. 0
Cr < 9,

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Conductor - Aiready grouted
Surtace Casing - 156ppg PHE-1 + 3% bwos CaCl 40% ExcossYield=1.20 1 CTS"

Intermediats Casing - “Le2d: 15.4 ppg PNE-1 + 2.5% bwoc CaCl 40% Excess / Tk 15.9 ppg PNE-1 + 2.5% bwoc CaCl zero% Excess. CTS CTS”

Production Casing - "Lead: 14.5 ppg POZ:PNE-$ + 0.3% bwoc R3 + 1% bwoc EC1 +0.75 galisk FP13L + 0.3% bwoc MPA170Tal: 14.8 ppg PNE-1+ 0.35% bwoc R3 + 0.75 galisk FP13L + 50% bwoc ASCAT + 0.5% bwoc MPA17020% ExcessLead Yield=1.19Tal Yiekd=1.94CTS"

Conductor - Once at easing setting depth, ensure hola is clean at TD

Surtaco Casing - Circailate & condition @ TD wf Alr. RIH w/ casing & §ll wi Fresh Water. Circulate a mnimum of 1 hole volume, phus 30 bbis of 6% bentonita Gel/564 of poly flake, then clear casing W/ Fresh Waler prior to pumging cement.

Intermediate Casing - Chrculate & condiion @ TD w/ Alr. RIH w/ casing & ] w! Fresh Water. Circulate a minimum of 1 hole vollsme, plus 30 bbis of 6% bentonite Gey50# of poly flake, then clear casing w! Fresh Water prior to pumping comant.

Production Casing - Once on bottom/TD with casing, circulate at max allowable purmp rate for at least 2X battoms up, o until retums and pum pressures indicate the hola is claan. Circulate a minimum of one hole votume priof 10 PUMRINg cement.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
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01/18/2019

WW-9
(4/16) API Number 47 - 051 - 02126
Operator’s Well No. MND1 HHS
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name HG Energy 1l Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494519932
Watershed (HUC 10) Short Creek - Ohio River (HUC 10) Quadrangle Powhatan Point

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No I:l
Will a pit be used? Yes D No m
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | l No . If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number, )
Reuse (at API Number_TBD - At next anticipated well
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

s

wﬂl ClOSCd lOOp system be used? IfSO describe: Yes, cuttings and fluids will be coflected in 3 closed locp system, re-used or hauled to an approved disposal site or landfill.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. _Air, Freshwater and SOBM

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc._Synthetic

Additives to be used in dﬁ]]ing medium? Water, soap, KCl, Barite, Base Qil, Wetting Agents

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. _Approved landfil

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? _See Attached

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that 1 understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature Duona. M\Aﬁ BECFIVED
Company Official (Typed Name) Diane White Office of Oil and Gas
Company Official Title Accountant BEC+2 2018
Subscribed and sworn before me this 19th day of September , 2018 En‘x\rl;/n?ni%?grgi;tezzl on
C?JA—'&J\'C:\»,,,V L:T_:’:Cj;:—-{\’i\,d__zr\/-\ Nota-l'y Pub ‘ - = FIS e Pt

. ; STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

My commission expires_ \‘3‘\, \rer. 7 NOTARY PUBLIC
iy

CASSIDY A. BOARDMAN .
5301 13th Ave Vienna, WV 26105 &
My Commission Bxpires Juy 31,2022 &
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Cuttings Disposal/Site Water

Cutiings ~Haul off Company:

Hap industrles, Inc. DOT # 087R278
1575 Smilth Two State Rd. Atlashurg, PA 15004

1-RBR-284-5227

Waste Managament
200 Rangos Lana
Washington, PA 15301
T4-2I2-B2T2

Enviranmental Coordination Services & Recycling (ECS&R)
8287 U5 Highway 18

Cochranton, PA 16314

RI4-425-7778

Tspossl Lagatlons::

Aper Environnhemantal, LLC Permit # 06-08488
11 County Road 78

Amstardatn, QH 43903

7A0-545-4388

Westmoreland Waste, LLG Parmit # 100277
141 Contter Lana -

Balle Vernon, PA 1E012

734-820-7684

Sycamore Landfill Inc, Parmit #R30-078001 05-2010
4301 Sycamorae Ridge Road

Hurrlcane, WV 25526

304-862-2611

Max Environnemental Tachnologles, Inc. Facllity Permit # PADON4RIS14E / 301074,

233 Max Lana :
Yulean, PA 2RBG8 :
724~722-3500

Max Envirannemeantal Technologles, Inc. Facliity Parmit # PADOS0870732 / 801350

200 Max Drive
Bulgar, PA 15018
7247864571

Waste Menagemant Kally Run Parmit # 100663
19801 Park Sida Drive

Eltzabsth, PA 15087

412-384-7568

Wasta Management South Hills {Arnoni) Permit & 100582
3100 Hill Raad

Whrary, PA 15129

724-348~7013

A12-384~7569

Waste Managemsant Arden Rarmilf # 100172
200 Rangos Lane

Washington, PA 15307

724-222-3272

Waste Managenent Maadawfli] Permit & 1033
1488 Dawson Driva
Bridgapart, WV 26380

Brooke County Landfill Permlt # SWF-103-87 / WV 0168028

Rd 2 Box 410
Colllats, WV 26035
304-748-0014
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Office of Gid and Gas
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Watzel County Landflil Permit # SWF-1021-97 J W\ 0108185
Ri 1 Box 156A

New Martingvilla, WV 26035

804-455-3800

Enaergy Solutions, LG Permit#f UT 2300248
4273 West 300 South

Suite 200

Salt Laka Clty, UT B4101L

Energy Salutions Services, Inc. Parmit# R-73006-124
1560 Rear Craglk Road
0ak Ridge, TN 37830

Kaorthern AL Ervironnemental Serviees Permlt (D MIPO20B0GR14
%047 U5 134 Morth, RO Box 1080

Kalkasks, M| 40646

28125804671

tWater Haul off Companies:

pynarnic Struckures, Clear Creek DOT # 7204R5
3780 Stata Routa 7

New Waterford, OH 44445

B30-B82-0164

Nahors Completion & Pruductlun Sarvices Ca,
PO Box AY5682
Dallag, TX 75387-5682

8alach Enargy Servicas, LLC
FQ Box 208947
Dalias, TH 75320-3987

Nuverra Environmental Salutions
11842 Vaterans Memarlal Highway
Masontawn, WY 26542

Mustang Qliflald Sarvices LLC
PO Bax 738
St Clalraville, QH 43850

Wison's Outdoor Services, LLC
456 Cracraft Road
Washingtan, PA 15301

Disposal Locations:

Solidiflcatlon

Wriste Manageiment, Arden Landflll Permit # J.GU:L?Z
200 Rangos Lang

Washington, PA 15301

724-225-1588

Saitdifleation/Incinaratlon

Sail Ramadiation, Inc. Parmit # 02-20753
6065 ArrelSmith Road

Lowalvlila, DH 44488

8A0-586-6825

Adams #1 (Buckaye Rrina, LLC}
Permit # 84-031-2-7177

2BY9BE Alrport Road
Coshoctan, OH 48812
740-575-4484

512-478-6545

01/18/2019

prCEIVED
OFine of G and Gas

GCT €1 2018

Vi '» nit of
ErvirciuiciHai ¥ S otection

CMS of Dalaware Inc. DBA CMS Dllﬂe[d Sery
301 Commerca Drive
Maaorestown, NJ QRO57

Foree, Inc.
13R0 Ria, 286 Hwy. 5, Sulte 303

Indlang, PA 13701

Solo Construction
R.0L Boy 544
St Mary's, WV 26170

Equipment Trensport
1 Tylar Court: -
Carllsla, PA 17018

Mysrs Wall Sarvice,
2007 Balipark Coury
Export, PA 15682

-----

Burng Rrllling & Breavating
618 Crabapple Rond RO, Boy
Wind Rldge, PA 15380

Nlchlos 1-4 (SWIW #138)

Parmit # BRE2

800 Charrington Pkwy, Sufta 200
Coraopnolls, PA 15108
41.2-328-7275

Grosella (SWIW #34)
Parmit # 4056

RL. BB

Garrattavills, QH
718-275-4R18

Kemhle 1.0 Wall
Parmit # 780
7675 Eagt Plka
Norwleh, Oh 483767
614-648-BRAR
740~7B6-8485



Adams #2 (Buckaya Brine, 116
2905 Waestover Road

Austin Tx 78708

Parmit # 34-031-2-7178
740-575-4484
B12-478-8545

Adams #3 [Buckaye Bring, LG
Parmlt #34-031-2~7241-00-00
2580 Exposition, Sulte 117
Augtin, TX 78703
51.2-478-6545

Mazana #1 Well [SWIW # 18)
Parmit # 34-157-2-5511-00-0Q
BAR7 K. State Strasat
Newcomerstawn, OH 43832
7407 63-3968

Goff SWD #1 (SWIW # 27)
Rarmit # B4-118-2-8776-000

300 Cherrington Plkwy, Sulte 200
Corappalls, PA 15108
412-82B-7275

508 DEL (SWIW #12)

Parmit # 84-088-2~4202-00-00
Sliar Ofiflald Sarvicss, Inc.
2939 Hubhard Road
Youngstown, PH 44505

Pudiay #1 UIC {SWIW #1)
Parmit # 84-121-2-2456-00-00
Salact Enargy Sarvices, LLC
7994 §, Plapsants Hwy

St Marys, WV 26170
B04~665-2652

OH UIC#1, Bu keya UIC Barnaaville 1 &2

CNX Gag Corr.aany, LLG

1000 onsol Enargy Mrive
Parmit # 34-013-2-0608-00-00
Permilt # 34-013«2:0614-00-00
304-328-GE6S

1S Steele 11385 A
Permit # 47-001-00561
200 Bvergraan Drive
Waynashtirg, PA 15730
804-323-6568

Chapin #7 UIC [SWIW #7)
Parmit # 34-0832-4 1870000
Elkhead Gas& Ol Company
12163 Marne Rd. NE

Nawark, OH 43055
7407683968

—

g L= haalinad
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4705902126
MNDTHHS  ()1/18/2019

WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No.
(3/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. QGrantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

** See Attached Lease Chains **

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

e WYV Division of Water and Waste Management

e WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
e US. Ammy Corps of Engineers

e US. Fish and Wildlife Service

¢  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC
By: Diane White  Duame LbiKe
Its: Agent

Pagelof 2



HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC
MND1 HHS Lease Chains _ Wy Der
Envireihimicawd

Royalty

HG Lease Mumber Originatl Lessor

Original Lessee Book  Page

Not less than
1) 623175 04-0014-0010-0000-0000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC 1/8 646 493
CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc. 752 66
HG ENERGY Il
Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 /]
Not less than
2) 623177 04-6014-0009-0000-0000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC 1/8 646 493
CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc. 752 66
HG ENERGY 1
Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 #
Not less than
3} 623173 04-0014-0008-0000-0000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC 1/8 646 493
CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc. 752 66
HG ENERGY Il
Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 7
Not less than
4) Q092713000 04-0013-0002-0000-0000 Eugene Estep Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 1/8 861 613
Chevron US.A. Inc. Noble Energy, inc. 34 502
HG ENERGY 1l
Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 -
Not less than
5) Q090620000 04-0014-0007-0000-0000 Wendell B. Rine and Carolyn S. Rine Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 859 486
HG ENERGY |l
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 7
Lioyd Rutan aka Lloyd J. Rutan, and Lisa J. Not less than
6) Q092694000 04-0007-0018-0001-0000 Gibson, remainder interest Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 1/8 793 298
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Noble Energy, Inc. 34 502
HG ENERGY Il
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 4
Not less than
7) Q092688000 04-0007-0018-0002-0000 Brenda K. Dufford fka Brenda Rutan Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 1/8 793 303
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Noble Energy, Inc. 34 502
HG ENERGY il
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1
Not less than
8) Q084767000 04-0007-0018-0000-0000 Mountaineer Natural Gas Co. Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 833 35
HG ENERGY Il
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 7
Not less than
3} Q082524000 04-0007-0017-0000-0000 Paul J. Maidens, et ux Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 826 90
HG ENERGY II
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1/
Not less than
10) Q082524000 04-0007-0014-0000-0000 Paul J. Maidens, et ux Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 826 90
HG ENERGY il
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 /1
not less than
11) TH47051.065.1 04-0007-0015-0002-0000 Rita A. Berry TH Exploration, LLC 1/8 851 267
not less than
Eric M. Gordan and Janice Gordan TH Exploration, LLC 1/8 866 324
HG ENERGY 11
TH Exploration, LLC APPALACHIA, LLC 41 392
not less than
12) Q076174000 04-0007-0015-0010-0000 Edward and Lois Peters Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 801 82
HG ENERGY il
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 A
not less than
13) Q074934000 04-0007-0015-0007-0000 Donald Chichilo Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 794 329
HG ENERGY !l
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1/
not less than
14} Q074934000 04-0007-0015-0001-0000 Donald Chichilo Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 794 329
HG ENERGY §!
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 1
not less than
15) Q078676000 04-0007-0015-0005-0000 Randolph Brunner Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 808 299
HG ENERGY I y,
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1
not less than
16) Q074832000 04-0007-0015-0008-0000 Millard Bonnette Jr. Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 794 499
HG ENERGY I
NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1 A
Paul J. Maidens and Julie D. Maidens, h & w, not less than
17} Q082524000 04-0007-0003-0000-0000 jtwros Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 826 90
Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company, LLC 33 574
CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc. 37 169
HG ENERGY Il A
Nobie Energy, inc. APPALACHIA, LLC 39 355
not less than
18) Q088278000 04-0006-0007-0000-0000 John T. Wilson Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 844 468
HG ENERGY Il 4]
Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, LLC 39 355
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WW-6AC 47 05 ¢ 0(?1/1822619

(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: 09/25/2018 API No. 47- -

Operator’s Well No. MND1 HHS
Well Pad Name: MND1

Notice has been given:

Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 Easting: 519314.1

County: Marshali Northing: 44111276

District: Clay Public Road Access: Country Highway 88/8
Quadrangle: ~_Powhatan Point Generally used farm name:  Consol

Watershed:  Short Creek - Ohio River (HUC 10)

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

00G OFFICE USE
*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY * ONLY
[0 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [®] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO O RECEIVED/ ,
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

[0 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or [8 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED | [] RECEIVED

[®] 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TODRILL or L[] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE [ RECEIVED/

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or :

[J WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
[®] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION O -RECEIVED , |
[%] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE [ RECEIVED
[=] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION ‘0] RECEIVED |

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to

the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class Il Legal

Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and

Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal se{vice,
FromiveD

the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. Office b1 Lot e Cas

0CT ¢1 2818

U TS

Environae
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(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. MND1HHS

Well Pad Name: MND!

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 0926/2018 Date Permit Application Filed: 10/02/2018

Notice of:

PERMIT FOR ANY [0 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL [0 REGISTERED METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or fora
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice @ WSSP Notice [E&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) \ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Murray Energy Corporation Name: Same as Surface Owner
Address: 46226 National Road Address:
St. Clairsville, Oh 43950
Name: COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name: Same as Surface Owner
Address:
[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: O SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: No water sources within 1500’
Name: Address:
Address:
[JOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. MND1HHS

Well Pad Name: MND1
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (¢) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (¢) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304 e
(304) 926-0450 Ervios, ‘

Tt i [uTe 4]

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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